3757 W. Touhy Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712 • (847) 675-1760 • Fax (847) 673-2850 • www.illcap.com
165
Polyester film
� Self healing
� Capacitance range: 0.001 µF to 22 µF
� Voltage range: 50 WVDC to 1000 WVDC
FEATURES
MWR

Capacitance
(µF)
0.001 630 102MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.0015 630 152MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.0022 630 222MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.0033 630 332MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.0039 630 392MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.0047 630 472MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.0068 630 682MWR630K 60 5.5x11.5
0.01 400 103MWR400K 32 5x11.5
0.01 630 103MWR630K 60 6x14
0.01 1000 103MWR102K 80 7x14.5
0.015 400 153MWR400K 32 5.5x14.5
0.015 630 153MWR630K 60 6.5x14.5
0.015 1000 153MWR102K 80 8x14.5
0.022 250 223MWR250K 16 5x11
0.022 400 223MWR400K 32 5.5x14
0.022 630 223MWR630K 60 8x14
0.022 1000 223MWR102K 40 9.5x20.5
0.033 250 333MWR250K 16 6x11.5
0.033 400 333MWR400K 32 6x14
0.033 630 333MWR630K 32 7.5x20.5
0.033 1000 333MWR102K 40 10.5x20.5
0.039 250 393MWR250K 16 6x11.5
0.039 400 393MWR400K 32 7x15.5
0.039 630 393MWR630K 32 8x20.5
0.047 250 473MWR250K 16 5.5x14
0.047 400 473MWR400K 32 7x14
0.047 630 473MWR630K 32 7.5x19
0.047 1000 473MWR102K 33 11x29
0.068 100 683MWR100K 12 5.5x11.5
0.068 250 683MWR250K 16 6.5x14.5
0.068 400 683MWR400K 18 7.5x20.5
0.068 630 683MWR630K 32 9x20.5
0.068 1000 683MWR102K 33 12.5x29
0.1 100 104MWR100K 12 6x11.5
0.1 250 104MWR250K 16 6x14
0.1 400 104MWR400K 18 7.5x19
0.1 630 104MWR630K 20 9x27
0.1 1000 104MWR102K 33 12x29
dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Dimension
D X L
(mm)
MWR
STANDARD PART LISTING
+ 125°C Metallized
Polyester Wrap and
Filled Axial
Lead Capacitors
PART
NUMBERWVDC
Capacitance
(µF)
0.15 63 154MWR063K 11 5.5x14
0.15 100 154MWR100K 12 6x14
0.15 250 154MWR250K 16 7x14
0.15 400 154MWR400K 18 8.5x19
0.15 630 154MWR630K 20 10.5x29
0.15 1000 154MWR102K 20 13x34
0.22 50 224MWR050K 9 6x11.5
0.22 100 224MWR100K 12 6.5x14
0.22 250 224MWR250K 13 7x19
0.22 400 224MWR400K 14 8.5x27
0.22 630 224MWR630K 20 12.5x27
0.22 1000 224MWR102K 20 14.5x34
0.33 50 334MWR050K 9 6x11.5
0.33 100 334MWR100K 12 7.5x14
0.33 250 334MWR250K 13 8x19
0.33 400 334MWR400K 14 10x27
0.33 630 334MWR630K 14 13.5x34
0.33 1000 334MWR102K 20 17x34
0.47 50 474MWR050K 9 6x11.5
0.47 100 474MWR100K 12 7x15.5
0.47 250 474MWR250K 13 9.5x19
0.47 400 474MWR400K 14 12.5x27
0.47 630 474MWR630K 20 15.5x34
0.47 1000 474MWR102K 20 19.5x34
0.68 50 684MWR050K 9 6x11.5
0.68 63 684MWR063K 7 6.5x19
0.68 100 684MWR100K 7 8x19
0.68 250 684MWR250K 9 9.5x27
0.68 400 684MWR400K 10 12.5x34
0.68 630 684MWR630K 14 18.5x34
1 50 105MWR050K 9 7.5x11.5
1 63 105MWR063K 7 8x20.5
1 100 105MWR100K 7 9.5x19
1 250 105MWR250K 9 10.5x27
1 400 105MWR400K 10 14.5x34
1 630 105MWR630K 14 20.5x34
1.5 50 155MWR050K 9 8x14.5
1.5 63 155MWR063K 7 9.5x20.5
dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Dimension
D X L
(mm)
Film
 C
apacitors
3757 W. Touhy Ave., Lincolnwood, IL 60712 • (847) 675-1760 • Fax (847) 673-2850 • www.illcap.com
168
STANDARD PART LISTING
+ 125°C Metallized
Polyester Wrap and
Filled Axial
Lead Capacitors
NOTE: WVDC: = MAXIMUM RATED DC WORKING VOLTAGE @ +85°C.
MWR
PART
NUMBERWVDC
Capacitance
(µF)
1.5 100 155MWR100K 5 9x27
1.5 250 155MWR250K 9 12.5x27
1.5 400 155MWR400K 10 17.5x34
1.5 630 155MWR630K 14 26.5x34
2.2 50 225MWR050K 9 9x14.5
2.2 63 225MWR063K 5 10.5x29
2.2 100 225MWR100K 5 12x29
2.2 250 225MWR250K 5 13.5x34
2.2 400 225MWR400K 10 20.5x34
3.3 50 335MWR050K 6 9.5x20.5
3.3 63 335MWR063K 5 11x29
3.3 100 335MWR100K 5 13x29
3.3 250 335MWR250K 5 16x34
3.3 400 335MWR400K 10 22.5x47
dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)
Dimension
D X L
(mm)
PART
NUMBERWVDC
Capacitance
(µF)
4.7 50 475MWR050K 6 10.5x20.5
4.7 63 475MWR063K 5 12.5x29
4.7 100 475MWR100K 4 12.5x34
4.7 250 475MWR250K 5 19.5x34
6.8 50 685MWR050K 6 11.5x20.5
6.8 100 685MWR100K 4 14.5x34
6.8 250 685MWR250K 5 23x34
10 50 106MWR050K 6 13.5x20.5
10 63 106MWR063K 4 14x34
10 100 106MWR100K 4 18x34
10 250 106MWR250K 5 24.5x47
15 100 156MWR100K 4 22x34
22 100 226MWR100K 4 22x46.5
dv/dt
(v/µ sec.)